
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 625,251.66 0.00 89,079.27 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 21,170.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 5,547.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 94,071.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 9,733.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

756,274.46 0.00 89,079.27 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 68,233.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 19,439.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

87,672.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 54,480.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 75,200.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 337.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

130,018.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,981,017.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 608,521.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,589,539.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 58,649.95 0.00 70,336.06 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 702.29 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 4,279.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

63,631.58 0.00 70,336.61 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 103,069.10 0.00 203,202.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 333,488.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 203,294.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 363,711.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 11,498.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,693,365.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 393,304.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,101,730.89 0.00 203,202.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 7,728,867.13 0.00 362,617.88 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 2,193,535.11 0.00 1,203,926.81 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 301.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,193,555.11 0.00 1,204,227.81 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 7,820.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7,820.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,922,422.24 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 1,566,845.69 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,001.58 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,001.58 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,001.58 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,542.28 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,542.28 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 0.00 11,543.86 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 716,332.51
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 21,170.99
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 500.00
1500 Reimbursements 78.81 0.00 5,626.16
1600 Other Local Sources 1,908.33 0.00 95,979.51
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 7,842.70 0.00 17,575.98
1800 Athletics 3,951.75 0.00 3,951.75
1900 School Activities 84,919.87 0.00 84,919.87

98,701.46 0.00 946,056.77
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 68,233.50
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 19,439.02

0.00 0.00 87,672.52
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 54,480.62
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 75,200.55
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 337.50

0.00 0.00 130,018.67

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,981,017.33
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 608,521.68

0.00 0.00 3,589,539.01

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 128,986.01
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 702.84
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,279.34

0.00 0.00 133,968.19
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 306,271.10
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 333,488.40
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 203,294.11
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 363,711.36
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 11,498.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,693,365.37
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 393,304.55

0.00 0.00 3,304,932.89
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 98,701.46 0.00 8,192,188.05

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 116,534.90 0.00 3,523,539.10
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 301.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 20.00

116,534.90 0.00 3,523,860.10

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 200.00 0.00 8,020.20

200.00 0.00 8,020.20

215,236.36 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 11,716,048.15
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